
City Commissioner Memorandum – REQUEST FOR APPROVAL TO EXERCISE TERM RENEWAL OPTIONS ON 
SERVICE/TASK ORDER AND CHANGE ORDERS FOR CITY-AWARDED CONTRACTS. 
May 17, 2023 
  

1 

Attachment A 
Contract Amendment 

ITEM # 1 
Agreement No.  
ITB 2018-080-ND 

Title  
Routine and Emergency Sanitary Sewer and Storm Water Pipes Cleaning and Close Circuit 
Television (CCTV) Inspection Services 

Contractor 
Flotech Environmental, LLC 

Current Term  
through 10/3/2023 

Brief Scope:  
The purpose of this Agreement is to provide routine and emergency sanitary sewer and stormwater pipe cleaning and CCTV 
inspection services.  
Request: 
This item seeks approval from the Mayor and City Commission to amend the Agreement to include the language required by federal 
agencies when the City seeks reimbursement for services, typically in response to an emergency. The items also seeks authorization 
for the City Manager to execute Amendment No. 1 pursuant to Section "O," "Amendments," of the Agreement. 
Estimated Fiscal Impact:  
This Amendment does not have a fiscal impact. Expenditures are subject to funds availability approved through the City's budgeting 
process. 
Justification: 
On October 4, 2018, the City executed an Agreement with Flotech Environmental, LLC, pursuant to ITB 2018-080-ND, for routine 
and emergency sanitary sewer and stormwater pipes cleaning and closed-circuit television (CCTV) inspection services. Since then, 
several federal agencies, including FEMA, have amended the requirements that need to be included in local government contracts 
for services for which reimbursement may be sought. Accordingly, the City of Miami Beach has drafted an amendment to incorporate 
the required language, including "Contract Provisions for Non-Federal Entity Contracts Under Federal Awards," "Byrd Anti-Lobbying 
Amendment Certification," "Suspension and Debarment Certification," and other miscellaneous requirements as detailed in the 
attached amendment. This Amendment is required to ensure the City receives full reimbursement of any eligible expense relating to 
hurricanes or other disasters.  

 
 

 
 

 


